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Mohammad Abduwahhab 
Visiting Scientist/ PGY-2 HSPA Resident 
U.S. Pharmacopeial Convention 
Mohammad.abdulwahhab@usp.org 

 
Neha Agrawal  
Clinical Quality Specialist 
American Academy of Orthopaedic Surgeons 
agrawal@aaos.org 
 
 
Asmaa Albaroudi  
Manager, Quality and Policy Initiatives 
National PACE Association 
asmaaa@npaonline.org 

 
Pamela Anderson  
Therapeutic Area Director, HC Quality 
Johnson & Johnson 
pander22@its.jnj.com 

 
Rebeccah Baer  
Coordinator 
National Committee for Quality Assurance 
baer@ncqa.org 

 
Lynne Batshon  
Director, Policy & Practice 
The Society for Healthcare Epidemiology of America 
lbatshon@shea-online.org 

 
Amy Beckrich  
Project Director 
Renal Physicians Association 
abeckrich@renalmd.org 

 
Michael Bershad  
Sr. Specialist GHER - Critical Care 
Edwards Lifesciences 
Michael_Bershad@Edwards.com 
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Fellow 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
RBirdie@hrsa.gov 

 
Alicia Blakey  
Administrator, Quality Management Program 
American College of Radiology 
ablakey@acr.org 

 
Donna Bohannon 
Sr. Scientific Liaison, Healthcare, Quality and Safety  
Expert Committee 
U.S. Pharmacopeial Convention 
DZB@usp.org 
 
Nicole Brackett  
Quality & Training Specialist 
Homewatch CareGivers International, Inc. 
nbrackett@homewatch-intl.com 

 
Steven Brotman  
Sr. VP Payment & Health Care Delivery Policy 
Advanced Medical Technology Association 
sbrotman@advamed.org 

 
Franzette Browne  
Quality Coordinator 
American Urological Association 
spope@auanet.org 

 
Judi Buckalew  
Senior Manager, Regulatory & Government Affairs 
American Academy of Orthopaedic Surgeons 
buckalew@aaos.org 

 
Emily Cahill  
Manager, Quality Improvement & Implementation 
American Society of Hematology 
ECahill@hematology.org 
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Megan Cho  
Genetic Counselor, Research Program Mager, GeneDX 
National Society of Genetic Counselors 
megtcho@gmail.com 

 
Mary Cieslicki  
Technical Director 
Center for Medicare & Medicaid Services 
mary.cieslicki@cms.hhs.gov 

 
Kelly Cochran  
Sr. Policy Advisor 
American Nurses Association 
kelly.cochran@ana.org 

 
Laura Couvillion  
Associate 
Booz Allen Hamilton 
couvillion_laura@bah.com 

 
Cindy Cullen (Speaker) 
Associate Director 
Mathematica Policy Research, Inc. 
ccullen@mathematica-mpr.com 

 
Todd Davis  
Director, Global Health Economics & Reimbursement 
Edwards Lifesciences 
Todd_Davis@edwards.com 

 
Shreyasi Deb  
Senior Manager, Health Policy 
American Academy of Orthopaedic Surgeons 
deb@aaos.org 

 
Josh Dorsey  
Operations Coordinator and Policy Analyst 
Healthsperien, LLC 
jdorsey@healthsperien.com 

 
Denise Downing  
Informatic Nurse 
AORN 
ddowning@aorn.org 

 

 
Kristi Dudash  
Sr. Research Manager, Research and Quality 
National Hospice and Palliative Care Organization 
kdudash@nhpco.org 

 
Scott Dziengelski  
Director of Policy and Regulatory Affairs 
National Association of Psychiatric Health Systems 
scott@naphs.org 

 
Joshua Eby  
Assistant Professor 
Infectious Diseases Society of America 
jce4u@virginia.edu 

 
Paul Eiting  
Senior Manager, Value-Based Policy 
Blue Cross Blue Shield Association 
paul.eiting@bcbsa.com 

 
Ann Ferrero  
Public Health Analyst 
Health Resources and Services Administration 
aferrero@hrsa.gov 

 
Joann Fitzell  
Health Insurance Specialist 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid 
joann.fitzell@cms.hhs.gov 

 
Gregory Foakes  
PCPI 
gregory.foakes@thepcpi.org 

 
 
Karen Furbush  
President & CEO 
National Association of ACOs 
karenf@creatifstrategies.com 

 
Jeremy Furniss  
Director of Quality 
American Occupational Therapy Association 
jfurniss@aota.org 
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Deepa Ganachari  
Researcher 
American Institutes for Research 
dganachari@air.org 

 
Ian Giles  
Director of Medical Affairs 
Sysmex 
gilesi@sysmex.com 

 
Karin Gillespie  
Director, Public Policy 
Novo Nordisk 
kgil@novonordisk.com 

 
Sana Gokak  
Clinical Measurement Associate 
American College of Cardiology 
sgokak@acc.org 

 
Veronica Gordon  
CAPT 
Defense Health Agency 
veronica.m.gordon.mil@mail.mil 

 
Debra Hain  
Associate Professor/Nurse Practitioner 
Cleveland Clinic 
haindeb@aol.com 

 
Nisha Hammel  
Director of Advocacy 
LeadingAge Ohio 
nhammel@leadingageohio.org 

 
Kimsung Hawks  
Sr. Director, Clinical Effectiveness 
Magellan Health 
KLHawks@magellanhealth.com 

 
Leona Holland  
Intern 
Pharmacy Quality Alliance 
student@pqaalliance.org 

 

Patrice Holtz  
CMMI, Performance Measurement 
CMS Innovation Center 
patrice.holtz@cms.hhs.gov 

 
Lindsay Houff  
Public Policy Manager 
National Coalition for Cancer Survivorship 
lhouff@canceradvocacy.org 

 
Courtney Hurt  
Project Manager, Measure Development 
PCPI Foundation 
courtney.hurt@thepcpi.org 

 
Jason Itri  
Vice Chair of the Technical Expert Panel 
American College of Radiology 
drjitri@gmail.com 

 
Kelley Jana  
Clinical Measures SME 
MITRE Corporation 
kjana@mitre.org 

 
John Johannides  
Program Manager 
American Board of Family Medicine 
jjohannides@theabfm.org 

 
Bernard Joseph  
Senior Project Manager 
Partners Healthcare 
bjoseph3@partners.org 

 
Jennifer Kennedy  
Senior Director, Regulatory & Quality 
National Hospice and Palliative Care Organization 
jkennedy@nhpco.org 

 
Thomas Kim  
Program Coordinator for Quality Improvement 
The Infectious Diseases Society of America 
tkim@idsociety.org 
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Loren Kirk  
Associate Director of Membership Engagement 
Pharmacy Quality Alliance 
lkirk@pqaalliance.org 

 
Robin Kish  
VP Care Transformation 
Conduent 
Roberta.kish@conduent.com 

 
August Knape  
Clinical Performance Measurement Manager 
American Society of Clinical Oncology 
august.knape@asco.org 

 
William Lademann  
Senior Vice President Strategic Alliances and Measure 
Implementation 
Pharmacy Quality Alliance 
wlademann@PQAalliance.org 

 
Kim Lavin  
Associate, Registry Science 
American College of Cardiology 
klavin@acc.org 

 
Kathy Lesh  
Healthcare Quality Research Leader 
Battelle 
lesh@battelle.org 

 
Lauren Lyles  
Manager of Pharmacy Affairs 
Academy of Managed Care Pharmacy 
llyles@amcp.org 

 
Maurita Marhalik  
Director of Quality 
Trinity Health 
mmarhalik@mercyhealth.org 

 
Raquel Mayne  
Manager, Quality and Clinical Outcomes 
Hospital for Special Surgery 
mayner@hss.edu 

 

Vetisha Mcclair  
Social Science Research Analyst 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services 
vetisha.mcclair@cms.hhs.gov 

 
Dena McDonough  
Manager, Payment Policy 
American Academy of Orthopaedic Surgeons 
mcdonough@aaos.org 

 
Nicolette Mehas  
Pharmacy Quality Alliance 
nmehas@pqaalliance.org 

 
 
Lu Meyer  
Data Analyst 
American College of Radiology 
lmeyer@acr.org 

 
 
Linda Milas  
Cigna 
linda.milas@cigna.com 

 
 
Selenna Moss  
Chief Performance & Compliance Officer 
Partners Behavioral Health Management 
smoss@partnersbhm.org 

 
Irene Nsiah  
Associate Director, Research & Analytics 
Pharmacy Quality Alliance 
insiah@pqaalliance.org 

 
Karen Orozco  
Quality & Safety Project Specialist 
American College of Radiology 
korozco@acr.org 

 
Laurie Parker  
Quality 
American College of Gastroenterology 
LParker@gi.org 
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Denise Pavletic  
Director, Performance Measurement 
American Society for Clinical Oncology 
denise.pavletic@asco.org 

 
Molly Peltzman  
Manager, IRIS Registry 
American Academy of Ophthalmology 
mpeltzman@aao.org 

 
Jessica Peterson  
Manager, Quality and HIT Policy 
American Academy of Ophthalmology 
jpeterson@aao.org 

 
Michael Phelan (Speaker) 
Cleveland Clinic 
phelanm@ccf.org 

 
Mia Phifer  
Vice President, Quaity 
National PACE Association 
MiaP@npaonline.org 

 
Cheryl Phillips  
President and CEO 
SNPAlliance 
cphillips@snpalliance.org 

 
Lisa Price Stevens  
Magellan Health 
lnpricestevens@magellanhealth.com 

 
 
Jacqueline Roche  
Director Health Policy 
Johnson & Johnson 
jroche8@its.jnj.com 

 
Tresha Russell  
Senior Director of Quality and Performance 
American Urogynecologic Society 
tresha@augs.org 

 
 

Peter Shearstone  
VP, RA/QA Quality Assurance 
Sysmex America, Inc. 
stevensb@sysmex.com 

 
Sam Simon (speaker) 
Senior Researcher 
Mathematica Policy Research, Inc. 
ssimon@mathematica-mpr.com 

 
Jacinta Smith  
Program Manager 
Patient Centered Primary Care Collaborative 
jacinta@pcpcc.net 

 
Zach Smith  
Associate 
American College of Radiology 
zsmith@acr.org 

 
Katelyn Stermer  
Quality Analyst 
American Society of Plastic Surgeons 
kstermer@plasticsurgery.org 

 
Susan Wallace  
Director, Public Affairs 
LeadingAge Ohio 
swallace@leadingageohio.org 

 
Ziqing Wei  
Health Care Analyst 
National Committee for Quality Assurance 
wei@ncqa.org 

 
Edward Williams  
Quality Manager 
Magellan Health 
EWilliams1@magellanhealth.com 

 
Brandon Wilson  
Social Science Research Analyst 
Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Innovation 
Brandon.Wilson@cms.hhs.gov 

 
 

 


